P S |

UNIVERSITI
MARA

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONORS (BUSSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA
SABAH

“THE IMPACT OF MACROECONOMIC VARIABLES TOWARDS PRICE GOLD IN
MALAYSIA”

HASLINA BINTI SAIDIN
2014695606

19 DECEMBER 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| am very thankful to Allah for giving me strength and carried me through the

obstacles during undergoing my studies to complete this thesis.

| would like to express my deepest gratitude to my advisor Madam sumaffiatiee
sulong for her continuous dedications and excellent guidance which helped me a lot
in completing this research work. With her moral support, encouragement and
supervision | may not able to complete this thesis successfully. Not to be forgotten, |
am also would like to thanks to madam Nurul Hidayah and classmate for sharing

their knowledge, opinions and ideas regarding my research work.

| am also thankful to Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Sabah for giving me
opportunity to pursue my study up until degree level and also thanks to all my

lectures with their knowledge and their supporting and opinion that very valuable.

For the most important peoples in my life, | would like to thanks with my parents and
to my siblings for their continued support, understanding, love and attention during

my study.

Last but not least, | also would like to express my gratitude to my course mate and
best friends who always shared their knowledge, ideas and supporting for all times

during my study.



TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction

1.1 Problem Statement

1.2 Research Objective

1.3 Significant Of The Study

1.4 Scope And Limitations

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction

2.1 Literature Review

2.2 Conceptual Framework

CHAPTER 3: DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction
3.0.1 Dependent Variable
3.0.2 Independent Variable

3.1 Data Collection

3.2 Descriptive Statistic

3.3 Methodology
3.3.1 Unit Root Test Adf
3.3.2 Ordinary Least Square (Ols)
3.3.3 Autocorrelation (Dw-Stat)
3.3.4 Heteroscedasticity( White Test)
3.3.5 Multicollinearity (Vif)
3.3.6 Hypothesis Testing
3.3.7 Methodology Procedure

PAGE

A W W DN PP

6-8

10
10
10
11
12-13
14
14
15-16
17
18-19
19-20
21
22



CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH FINDINGS

4.0 introduction 23
4.1 unit root test ADF 23
4.2 OLS 24
4.3 autocorrelation (DW-stat) 24
4.4 heteroscedasticity (white test) 25
4.5 multicollinearity (VIF) 25

CHAPTERS: CONCLUSIONS AND

RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Conclusion And Recommendation 29
REFERENCES 32

APPENDICES 33-40



ABSTRACT

Gold is one of the valuable and a precious metal that is important both to financial
and real assets. Gold also has a good investment to the holders in short term and
long term period. This study is conducted to study the effect and the relationship of
inflation rate and exchange rate towards dependent variable which is gold price in
Malaysia. Hence, this study used E-views software which covering monthly data for
10 years from 2005 until 2013. The data were allocated from bank Negara Malaysia
and from the data worldbank.

Keywords: Inflation Rate, Exchange Rate, Gold Price, Time Series Data





