



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONORS (BUSSINESS ECONOMICS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA SABAH

"THE IMPACT OF MACROECONOMIC VARIABLES TOWARDS PRICE GOLD IN MALAYSIA"

> HASLINA BINTI SAIDIN 2014695606

19 DECEMBER 2016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I am very thankful to Allah for giving me strength and carried me through the obstacles during undergoing my studies to complete this thesis.

I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my advisor Madam sumaffiatiee sulong for her continuous dedications and excellent guidance which helped me a lot in completing this research work. With her moral support, encouragement and supervision I may not able to complete this thesis successfully. Not to be forgotten, I am also would like to thanks to madam Nurul Hidayah and classmate for sharing their knowledge, opinions and ideas regarding my research work.

I am also thankful to Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Sabah for giving me opportunity to pursue my study up until degree level and also thanks to all my lectures with their knowledge and their supporting and opinion that very valuable.

For the most important peoples in my life, I would like to thanks with my parents and to my siblings for their continued support, understanding, love and attention during my study.

Last but not least, I also would like to express my gratitude to my course mate and best friends who always shared their knowledge, ideas and supporting for all times during my study.

TABLE OF CONTENT

PAGE

22

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
LIST OF TABLES	v
LIST OF ABREVIATIONS	vi
ABSTRACT	

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

3.3.7 Methodology Procedure

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Problem Statement	2
1.2 Research Objective	3
1.3 Significant Of The Study	3
1.4 Scope And Limitations	4
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	5
2.1 Literature Review	6-8
2.2 Conceptual Framework	9
CHAPTER 3: DATA AND METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Introduction	10
3.0.1 Dependent Variable	10
3.0.2 Independent Variable	10
3.1 Data Collection	11
3.2 Descriptive Statistic	12-13
3.3 Methodology	14
3.3.1 Unit Root Test Adf	14
3.3.2 Ordinary Least Square (OIs)	15-16
3.3.3 Autocorrelation (Dw-Stat)	17
3.3.4 Heteroscedasticity(White Test)	18-19
3.3.5 Multicollinearity (Vif)	19-20
3.3.6 Hypothesis Testing	21

CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH FINDINGS

4.0 introduction	23
4.1 unit root test ADF	23
4.2 OLS	24
4.3 autocorrelation (DW-stat)	24
4.4 heteroscedasticity (white test)	25
4.5 multicollinearity (VIF)	

CHAPTER5:	CONCLUSIONS	AND				
RECOMMENDATION						
5.1 Conclusion And Recommendation						
REFERENCES			32			
APPENDICES			33-40			

ABSTRACT

Gold is one of the valuable and a precious metal that is important both to financial and real assets. Gold also has a good investment to the holders in short term and long term period. This study is conducted to study the effect and the relationship of inflation rate and exchange rate towards dependent variable which is gold price in Malaysia. Hence, this study used E-views software which covering monthly data for 10 years from 2005 until 2013. The data were allocated from bank Negara Malaysia and from the data worldbank.

Keywords: Inflation Rate, Exchange Rate, Gold Price, Time Series Data